LIGHTING DESIGN (selected)

We the People

Me, Myself and You

Get Up, My Daughter
Cortege 2023

Kenopsia

Future Dance Festival
CAVE

Canticle for Innocent Comedians
Unity

Immediately Tragedy
Luminescence

Shadow Force

Breaking News

Chi Wei

The Auditions

Untitled (Souvenir)
DEO

Lamentation Variations
SHED - Installation/Performance
Chi Wei

Histoire

A Quest for Freedom
Lamentation Variations
A New Place
Lamentation Variations
Bamboo Rap
Undercurrent

Movable Figures

52 Hertz

Calligraffiti

Not Alone

Loop Me

Sweet Chariot

Banality of Evil

Tiger Style!

Mia

Caligula

The Two Kids that Blow Shit Up
The Talmud

The Virtuous Fall of The Girls From Our
Lady of Sorrows

Measure for Measure

Animal Magnetism 2018 Tour

Your Invisible Corset
Romulus the Great

There’s Blood at the Wedding
Weekend Will End

Life Is But a Dream

DANCE
{Company/Venue}

Martha Graham Dance Company, NY
Alvin Ailey American Dance Theater, NY
Martha Graham Dance Company, NY
Martha Graham Dance Company, NY
Graham 2, NY

Harkness Dance Center — 92NY, NY
Martha Graham Dance Company, NY
Martha Graham Dance Company, NY
Nai-Ni Chen Dance Company, NJ
Martha Graham Dance Company, NY
Nai-Ni Chen Dance Company, NJ
Nai-Ni Chen Dance Company, NJ
Nai-Ni Chen Dance Company, NJ
DZUL Int’l Dance Festival, Mexico
Martha Graham Dance Company, NY
Martha Graham Dance Company, NY
Martha Graham Dance Company, NY
Martha Graham Dance Company, NY
Queens Botanical Garden, NY

St. Mark Church Sunday Series, NY
Martha Graham Dance Company, NY
Nai-Ni Chen Dance Company, NJ
Martha Graham Dance Company, NY
Graham 2, NY

Martha Graham Dance Company, NY
Nai-Ni Chen Dance Company, NJ
Nai-Ni Chen Dance Company, NJ
Nai-Ni Chen Dance Company, NJ
Martha Graham Studio Theater, NY
Nai-Ni Chen Dance Company, NJ
Nai-Ni Chen Dance Company, NJ

Festival d’Avignon OFF, France

Rencontres Chorégraphiques Internationales de
Seine-Saint-Denis, France

Kuandu Arts Festival, Taiwan

Guling St. Avant-Garde Theater, Taiwan

THEATRE
{Theatre/Company/Venue}

Under the Radar, NY

Meta-Phys Ed., NY

TheatreSquared, AR

HERE Arts Center, NY

New Ohio Producers Club, NY

Kitchen Theater Company, NY

Meta-Phys Ed., Target Margin Theater, NY
Spicy Witch Productions, NY

Spicy Witch Productions, NY

Mabou Mines, NY
Wuzhen Theatre Festival, China

Hunger & Thirst Theatre, NY
Yangtze Repertory Theatre, NY
Skysaver Productions, La Mama, NY
Randomly Specific Theatre, NY
Spicy Witch Productions, NY

{Choreographer}
Jamar Roberts
Elizabeth Roxas-Dobrish
Annie Rigney
Baye & Asa
Yoshito Sakuraba
dir. Taryn Russell
Hofesh Shechter
lead. Sonya Tayeh
Nai-Ni Chen, PeiJu Chien-Pott
Janet Eilber
Nai-Ni Chen
Nai-Ni Chen
Nai-Ni Chen
InTW Studio
Troy Schumacher
Pam Tanowitz
Maxine Doyle, Bobbi Jene Smith
Nicolas Paul
XiaoChuan Xie
InTW Studio
Lucinda Childs
Nai-Ni Chen
Gwen Welliver
Virginie Méceéne
Lil Buck

Nai-Ni Chen
Nai-Ni Chen
Nai-Ni Chen
InTW Studio
Nai-Ni Chen
Nai-Ni Chen

Wen-Chi Su

{Director}

Shariffa Ali

Jesse Freedman
Chongren Fan
Handan Ozbilgin
Dennis Yueh-Yeh Li
Meg Taintor

Jesse Freedman

Blayze Teicher

Phoebe Brooks
Terry O’Reilly, Dodd Loomis

Jacob Titus
Chongren Fan
Theodora Skipitares
Jacob Titus

Anais Koivisto

{Year}
2024
2023
2023
2023
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2021
2021
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2017
2017
2016
2016
2015
2015

2014

2010

2010

2009
2009

{Year}
2023
2022
2022
2021
2020
2019
2019

2019

2019

2018

2018
2018
2018
2018

2018



Merrily, Merrily

L.ear

The Chronicles of Samson

Ripcord

410[GONE]

Could This Meeting Have Been An Email
Genesis

The Blind

The Koan of Seymour

Are You Now or Have You Ever Been
Midnight Kill

Exile 5.42

Myth Keeper

Privatopia

The (New) Trial

Cliff

Behind the Mask

Animal Kingdom

Civilization And Its Discontents: A
Marathon Reading

Fire Dance

Upcoming Train/Stopped Clock/Untitled
Waiting

I Am A Moon
Hold These Truths

Muckrakers
Everything Is Ours

This Property is Condemned

Image China “East/West: A Symphonic
Celebration”

Aureus Duo

NJPAC Presents Stanley Jordan and Billy
McLaughlin

The African Company Presents Richard II1
As You Like It

The Drowsy Chaperone
James and the Giant Peach Jr.
Color of Desire

Boy Gets Girl

All’'s Well That Ends Well
Much Ado About Nothing

The Altruists

Good People

The House of Bernarda Alba
Three Sisters

The Women

Steel Magnolias

Uncommon Women & Others
Owen Wingrave

Dialogues of the Carmelites
The Imaginary Invalid

In the Jungle of Cities

A Memory of Two Mondays

Spicy Witch Productions, NY
Dixon Place, NY

New Ohio Producers Club, NY
Shadowland Stages, NY
Yangtze Repertory Theatre, NY
Spicy Witch Productions, NY
Ginny’s Supper Club, NY

The Living Theatre, NY

IRT Theater, NY

Phoenix Theatre Ensemble, NY
Yangtze Repertory Theatre, NY
Dixon Place, NY

The Brick, NY

LaGuardia PAC, NY

Dream Up Festival, NY

New York Int’l Fringe Festival, NY
Yangtze Repertory Theatre, NY
Hunger & Thirst Theatre, NY

New Books in Psychoanalysis,
Judson Memorial Church, NY

New York Int’l Fringe Festival, NY
Dream Up Festival, NY

New York Int’l Fringe Festival, NY

Chautauqua Theater Company,
Chau-talk-One, NY

Chautauqua Theater Company,
New Play Workshops, NY

Chautauqua Theater Company,
New Play Workshops, NY

Taiwan Arts Education Center, Taiwan

CONCERT
{Company/Venue}

David H. Koch Theater, NY

National Taichung Theater, Taiwan

New Jersey Performing Arts Center,
Victoria Theater, NJ

ACADEMICS
{Theatre/Company/Venue}

University of Rochester, NY

Wingspan Summer Conservatory, NY
Wingspan Summer Conservatory, NY
Wingspan Summer Conservatory, NY

Stella Adler Studio of Acting, NY

Stella Adler Studio of Acting, NY

Stella Adler Studio of Acting, NY

Stella Adler Studio of Acting, NY

Stella Adler Studio of Acting, NY

Stella Adler Studio of Acting, NY

Stella Adler Studio of Acting, NY

Stella Adler Studio of Acting, NY

Stella Adler Studio of Acting, NY

Stella Adler Studio of Acting, NY

Stella Adler Studio of Acting, NY

Boston University, Boston Opera Institute, MA
Boston University, Boston Opera Institute, MA
Boston University, MA

Boston University, MA

Taipei National University of the Arts, Taiwan

Victoria Teague
Dennis Yueh-Yeh Li
Jesse Freedman
Brendan Burke
Chongren Fan
Phoebe Brooks

Sam Tilles

Dennis Yueh-Yeh Li
Justin Bennett
Handan Ozbilgin
K.K. Wong

Dennis Yueh-Yeh Li
Kai-Hsiang Tu
Handan Ozbilgin
Dennis Yueh-Yeh Li
Kai-Hsiang Tu
Chongren Fan
Jacob Titus

Dennis Yueh-Yeh Li

Jacob Titus
Dennis Yueh-Yeh Li

Marios Theocharous
Lisa Rothe

Ethan McSweeny
Adrienne Campbell-Holt

Shiung-Wei Chuang

{Performer/Producer}

China Arts and Entertainment
Group

Pei-San Chiu, Jin Ta

Stanley Jordan
Billy McLaughlin

{Director}
Vernice Miller
Meghan Blakeman
Benjamin Posner
Marissa Porto
Louis-Daniel Morales
Ian Hersey

Owen Horsley
Ian Hersey

Adam Gerber
David Hilder
Tom Oppenheim
Michael Grenham
Laura Braza
Victoria Mack
Suzi Takahashi
Jim Petosa
Sharon Daniels
Emily Ranii

Steve Ginsburg
You-Ru Chen

2018
2018
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2016
2016
2016
2016
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015

2015

2014

2013

2013

2012

2012

2012
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{Year}
2021

2018

2017

{Year}
2023
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2018
2018
2018
2018
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2017
2017
2017
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2013
2012
2011
2011
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LIGHTING DIRECTOR/SUPERVISOR

Lighting Director at Alvin Ailey American Dance Theater, NY

Associate Lighting Director at Alvin Ailey American Dance Theater, NY
Lighting Director at New York Stage and Film, Summer Season, NY
Lighting Supervisor at Martha Graham Dance Company, NY

Lighting Supervisor / Stage Manager at Nai-Ni Chen Dance Company, NJ

ASSISTANT LIGHTING DESIGN
{Theatre/Company/Venue}

The Servant of Two Masters Theatre for A New Audience, NY

No Place to Hide The Living Theatre, NY

La descente d’Orphee aux enfers Gotham Chamber Opera, NY

La Boheme Florida Grand Opera, FL

As You Like It Chautauqua Theater Company, NY

Fifty Ways Chautauqua Theater Company, NY

The Philadelphia Story Chautauqua Theater Company, NY
Candide Huntington Theater Company, MA
Fools Godot Theatre Company, Taiwan
Madame White Snake Peking Opera Troupe in NTCPA, Taiwan
Of Mice And Men Greenray Theatre Company, Taiwan
Meng Jian Nu - Kun Opera Peking Opera Troupe in NTCPA, Taiwan
The Merchant of Venice Taipei National University of the Arts, Taiwan
OTHER EXPERIENCE

Assistant Technical Director at Undergroundzero Festival, NY

Resident Lighting Designer at Educational Theater of New York, NY
Intern at Ar3design, NY / LD. Al Crawford

Assistant Lighting Supervisor for Peony Pavilion at David H. Koch Theater
Teaching Assistant / Lighting Design 1 / BU School of Theater

SKILLS

July 2023 — Present

Jun

{Lighting Designer}
Chuan-Chi Chan
Michaelangelo DeSerio
Mark Stanley
Mark Stanley

Paul Whitaker
Scott Bolman
Tyler Micoleau
T.J. Gerckens
An-Huei Tsao
An-Huei Tsao
An-Huei Tsao
An-Huei Tsao
An-Huei Tsao

€ 2022 — June 2023
2021, 2022
Sep 2016 - Present

2014 - 2021

{Year}
2016
2014
2013
2012
2012
2012
2012
2011
2009
2007
2007
2007
2006

Jul 2014 - Aug 2014

2013 - 2015

Sep 2012 - Dec 2012

Vectorworks / Lightwright / AutoCAD / Sketchup / Photoshop / Illustrator / Lightroom / Microsoft Office

Certificate of Completion for ETC EOS Family Software / ETC Express
Photography / Piano / Accordion / Flute / Mandarin / Taiwanese

EDUCATION

MFA, Lighting Design, School of Theatre, Boston University, 2013
(Thomas J. Munn Award for Excellence in Lighting Design)

BFA, Lighting Design, School of Theatre Arts, Taipei National University of the Arts, Taiwan, 2008

EXHIBITION

A Memory of Two Mondays
Prague Quadrennial International Exhibition 2011, Czech Republic (Taiwan Student Section)

Member of Local USA 829, IATSE

Jan 2012

Sep 2011 - Dec 2011



