LIGHTING DESIGN (selected)

DANCE

	DANCE	(a)	(17)
We the People	{Company/Venue} Mortho Crohom Dones Company, NV	{Choreographer} Jamar Roberts	{Year}
We the People Me, Myself and You	Martha Graham Dance Company, NY Alvin Ailey American Dance Theater, NY	Elizabeth Roxas-Dobrish	2024
Get Up, My Daughter	Martha Graham Dance Company, NY	Annie Rigney	2023 2023
Cortege 2023	Martha Graham Dance Company, NY	Baye & Asa	2023
Kenopsia	Graham 2, NY	Yoshito Sakuraba	2023
Future Dance Festival	Harkness Dance Center – 92NY, NY	dir. Taryn Russell	2022
CAVE	Martha Graham Dance Company, NY	Hofesh Shechter	2022
Canticle for Innocent Comedians	Martha Graham Dance Company, NY	lead. Sonya Tayeh	2022
Unity	Nai-Ni Chen Dance Company, NJ	Nai-Ni Chen, PeiJu Chien-Pott	2022
Immediately Tragedy	Martha Graham Dance Company, NY	Janet Eilber	2022
Luminescence	Nai-Ni Chen Dance Company, NJ	Nai-Ni Chen	2021
Shadow Force	Nai-Ni Chen Dance Company, NJ	Nai-Ni Chen	2020
Breaking News	Nai-Ni Chen Dance Company, NJ	Nai-Ni Chen	2019
Chi Wei	DZUL Int'l Dance Festival, Mexico	InTW Studio	2019
The Auditions	Martha Graham Dance Company, NY	Troy Schumacher	2019
Untitled (Souvenir)	Martha Graham Dance Company, NY	Pam Tanowitz	2019
DEO	Martha Graham Dance Company, NY	Maxine Doyle, Bobbi Jene Smith	2019
Lamentation Variations	Martha Graham Dance Company, NY	Nicolas Paul	2019
SHED – Installation/Performance	Queens Botanical Garden, NY	XiaoChuan Xie	2018
Chi Wei	St. Mark Church Sunday Series, NY	InTW Studio	2018
Histoire	Martha Graham Dance Company, NY	Lucinda Childs	2018
A Quest for Freedom	Nai-Ni Chen Dance Company, NJ	Nai-Ni Chen	2018
Lamentation Variations	Martha Graham Dance Company, NY	Gwen Welliver	2018
A New Place	Graham 2, NY	Virginie Mécène	2018
Lamentation Variations	Martha Graham Dance Company, NY	Lil Buck	2017
Bamboo Rap	Nai-Ni Chen Dance Company, NJ	Nai-Ni Chen	2017
Undercurrent	Nai-Ni Chen Dance Company, NJ	Nai-Ni Chen	2016
Movable Figures	Nai-Ni Chen Dance Company, NJ	Nai-Ni Chen	2016
52 Hertz	Martha Graham Studio Theater, NY	InTW Studio	2015
Calligraffiti	Nai-Ni Chen Dance Company, NJ	Nai-Ni Chen	2015
Not Alone	Nai-Ni Chen Dance Company, NJ	Nai-Ni Chen	2014
Loop Me	Festival d'Avignon OFF, France	Wen-Chi Su	2010
	Rencontres Chorégraphiques Internationales de Seine-Saint-Denis, France		2010
	Kuandu Arts Festival, Taiwan		2009
	Guling St. Avant-Garde Theater, Taiwan		2009
	THEATRE		
	THEATRE {Theatre/Company/Venue}	{Director}	{Year}
Sweet Chariot	Under the Radar, NY	Shariffa Ali	2023
Banality of Evil	Meta-Phys Ed., NY	Jesse Freedman	2022
Tiger Style!	TheatreSquared, AR	Chongren Fan	2022
Mia	HERE Arts Center, NY	Handan Ozbilgin	2021
Caligula	New Ohio Producers Club, NY	Dennis Yueh-Yeh Li	2020
The Two Kids that Blow Shit Up	Kitchen Theater Company, NY	Meg Taintor	2019
The Talmud	Meta-Phys Ed., Target Margin Theater, NY	Jesse Freedman	2019
The Virtuous Fall of The Girls From Our Lady of Sorrows	Spicy Witch Productions, NY	Blayze Teicher	2019
Measure for Measure	Spicy Witch Productions, NY	Phoebe Brooks	2019
Animal Magnetism 2018 Tour	Mabou Mines, NY Wuzhen Theatre Festival, China	Terry O'Reilly, Dodd Loomis	2018
Your Invisible Corset	Hunger & Thirst Theatre, NY	Jacob Titus	2018
Romulus the Great	Yangtze Repertory Theatre, NY	Chongren Fan	2018
There's Blood at the Wedding	Skysaver Productions, La Mama, NY	Theodora Skipitares	2018
Weekend Will End	Randomly Specific Theatre, NY	Jacob Titus	2018
Life Is But a Dream	Spicy Witch Productions, NY	Anais Koivisto	2018

Mamila Mamila	Chica Mitch Duoductions NIV	Victorio Toogra	2010
Merrily, Merrily L.ear	Spicy Witch Productions, NY Dixon Place, NY	Victoria Teague Dennis Yueh-Yeh Li	2018 2018
The Chronicles of Samson	New Ohio Producers Club, NY	Jesse Freedman	
Ripcord	Shadowland Stages, NY	Brendan Burke	2017 2017
410[GONE]	Yangtze Repertory Theatre, NY	Chongren Fan	2017
Could This Meeting Have Been An Email	Spicy Witch Productions, NY	Phoebe Brooks	2017
Genesis	Ginny's Supper Club, NY	Sam Tilles	2017
The Blind	The Living Theatre, NY	Dennis Yueh-Yeh Li	2017
The Koan of Seymour	IRT Theater, NY	Justin Bennett	2017
Are You Now or Have You Ever Been	Phoenix Theatre Ensemble, NY	Handan Ozbilgin	2016
Midnight Kill	Yangtze Repertory Theatre, NY	K.K. Wong	2016
Exile 5.42	Dixon Place, NY	Dennis Yueh-Yeh Li	2016
Myth Keeper	The Brick, NY	Kai-Hsiang Tu	2015
Privatopia	LaGuardia PAC, NY	Handan Ozbilgin	2015
The (New) Trial	Dream Up Festival, NY	Dennis Yueh-Yeh Li	2015
Cliff	New York Int'l Fringe Festival, NY	Kai-Hsiang Tu	2015
Behind the Mask	Yangtze Repertory Theatre, NY	Chongren Fan	2015
Animal Kingdom	Hunger & Thirst Theatre, NY	Jacob Titus	2015
Civilization And Its Discontents: A	New Books in Psychoanalysis,	Dennis Yueh-Yeh Li	
Marathon Reading	Judson Memorial Church, NY	Dennis Tuen-Ten Li	2015
Fire Dance	New York Int'l Fringe Festival, NY	Jacob Titus	2014
Upcoming Train/Stopped Clock/Untitled Waiting	Dream Up Festival, NY	Dennis Yueh-Yeh Li	2013
I Am A Moon	New York Int'l Fringe Festival, NY	Marios Theocharous	2013
Hold These Truths	Chautauqua Theater Company, Chau-talk-One, NY	Lisa Rothe	2012
Muckrakers	Chautauqua Theater Company, New Play Workshops, NY	Ethan McSweeny	2012
Everything Is Ours	Chautauqua Theater Company, New Play Workshops, NY	Adrienne Campbell-Holt	2012
This Property is Condemned	Taiwan Arts Education Center, Taiwan	Shiung-Wei Chuang	2008
	CONCERT		
	{Company/Venue}	{Performer/Producer}	{Year}
Image China "East/West: A Symphonic Celebration"	David H. Koch Theater, NY	China Arts and Entertainment Group	2021
Aureus Duo	National Taichung Theater, Taiwan	Pei-San Chiu, Jin Ta	2018
NJPAC Presents Stanley Jordan and Billy McLaughlin	New Jersey Performing Arts Center, Victoria Theater, NJ	Stanley Jordan Billy McLaughlin	2017
	ACADEMICS		
	{Theatre/Company/Venue}	{Director}	{Year}
The African Company Presents Richard III	University of Rochester, NY	Vernice Miller	2023
As You Like It	Wingspan Summer Conservatory, NY	Meghan Blakeman	2018
The Drowsy Chaperone	Wingspan Summer Conservatory, NY	Benjamin Posner	2018
James and the Giant Peach Jr.	Wingspan Summer Conservatory, NY	Marissa Porto	2018
Color of Desire	Stella Adler Studio of Acting, NY	Louis-Daniel Morales	2018
Boy Gets Girl	Stella Adler Studio of Acting, NY	Ian Hersey	2018
All's Well That Ends Well	Stella Adler Studio of Acting, NY	Owen Horsley	2017
Much Ado About Nothing	Stella Adler Studio of Acting, NY	Ian Hersey	2017
The Altruists	Stella Adler Studio of Acting, NY	Adam Gerber	2017
Good People	Stella Adler Studio of Acting, NY	David Hilder	2017
The House of Bernarda Alba	Stella Adler Studio of Acting, NY	Tom Oppenheim	2016
Three Sisters	Stella Adler Studio of Acting, NY	Michael Grenham	2016
The Women	Stella Adler Studio of Acting, NY	Laura Braza	2016
Steel Magnolias	Stella Adler Studio of Acting, NY	Victoria Mack	2016
Uncommon Women & Others	Stella Adler Studio of Acting, NY	Suzi Takahashi	2016
Owen Wingrave	Boston University, Boston Opera Institute, MA	Jim Petosa	2013
Dialogues of the Carmelites	Boston University, Boston Opera Institute, MA	Sharon Daniels	2012
The Imaginary Invalid	Boston University, MA	Emily Ranii	2011
In the Jungle of Cities	Boston University, MA	Steve Ginsburg	2011
A Memory of Two Mondays	Taipei National University of the Arts, Taiwan	You-Ru Chen	2008

LIGHTING DIRECTOR/SUPERVISOR

Lighting Director at Alvin Ailey American Dance Theater, NY

Associate Lighting Director at Alvin Ailey American Dance Theater, NY

Lighting Director at New York Stage and Film, Summer Season, NY

Lighting Supervisor at Martha Graham Dance Company, NY

Sep 2016 - Present Lighting Supervisor / Stage Manager at Nai-Ni Chen Dance Company, NJ

2014 - 2021

ASSISTANT LIGHTING DESIGN

2016 2014
2014
2013
2012
2012
2012
2012
2011
2009
2007
2007
2007
2006
2 (2 (2

OTHER EXPERIENCE

Assistant Technical Director at Undergroundzero Festival, NY

Resident Lighting Designer at Educational Theater of New York, NY

2013 - 2015

Intern at Ar3design, NY / LD. Al Crawford

Assistant Lighting Supervisor for *Peony Pavilion* at David H. Koch Theater

Teaching Assistant / Lighting Design 1 / BU School of Theater

Sep 2011 - Dec 2011

SKILLS

Vectorworks / Lightwright / AutoCAD / Sketchup / Photoshop / Illustrator / Lightroom / Microsoft Office Certificate of Completion for ETC EOS Family Software / ETC Express Photography / Piano / Accordion / Flute / Mandarin / Taiwanese

EDUCATION

MFA, Lighting Design, School of Theatre, Boston University, 2013 (Thomas J. Munn Award for Excellence in Lighting Design)

BFA, Lighting Design, School of Theatre Arts, Taipei National University of the Arts, Taiwan, 2008

EXHIBITION

A Memory of Two Mondays

Prague Quadrennial International Exhibition 2011, Czech Republic (Taiwan Student Section)

Member of Local USA 829, IATSE